UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH (UTSC)
2017 - 2018 FALL/WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 1

Bachelor of Arts or Science
Non-Degree Studies
Bachelor of Business Administration - Year 1
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 1

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students

Initial Incidential, L ith
. Course Fee System Access University Healt Semester
Per Semester Credit . Insurance Plan
Weight (See Note 4) | & Ancillary Fees HIP) F Total
& (See Note 5) (UHIP) Fees
(Note 6)
_ 0.5 $ 4,569.00 $309.11 $612.00 $ 5,490.11
Part-time
1.0 $ 9,138.00 $309.11 $612.00 $ 10,059.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or 1.5 | $ 13,707.00 $890.65 $612.00 $ 15,209.65
UTM) in 2017 Summer or
2017-18 Fall/Winter Session | ry1time 2.0 $ 18,276.00 $890.65 $612.00 $ 19,778.65
2.5 $ 22,845.00 $890.65 $612.00 $ 24,347.65
3.0 S 27,414.00 $890.65 $612.00 S 28,916.65
0.5 $4,402.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,323.11
Part-time
1.0 $8,804.00 $309.11 $612.00 $9,725.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or 1.5 $13,206.00]  $890.65 $612.00 $14,708.65
UTM) in: 2016 Summer or
2016-17 Fall/Winter Session | £, ¢ime |2 $17,608.00|  $890.65 $612.00 $19,110.65
2.5 $22,010.00 $890.65 $612.00 $23,512.65
3.0 $26,412.00 $890.65 $612.00 $27,914.65
0.5 $4,240.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,161.11
Part-time
1.0 $8,480.00 $309.11 $612.00 $9,401.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or 1.5 $12,720.00]  $890.65 $612.00 $14,222.65
UTM) in: 2015 Summer or
2015-16 Fall/Winter Session | £, time |2 $16,960.00|  $890.65 $612.00 $18,462.65
2.5 $21,200.00 $890.65 $612.00 $22,702.65
3.0 $25,440.00 $890.65 $612.00 $26,942.65
0.5 $4,083.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,004.11
Part-time
1.0 $8,166.00 $309.11 $612.00 $9,087.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or 1.5 $12,249.00  $890.65 $612.00 $13,751.65
UTM) in: 2014 Summer or
2014-15 Fall/Winter Session | £, ¢ime |2 $16,332.00|  $890.65 $612.00 $17,834.65
2.5 $20,415.00 $890.65 $612.00 $21,917.65
3.0 $24,498.00 $890.65 $612.00 $26,000.65

Notes For Table 1 are on the next page
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Table 1 - Notes
1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in less than 1.5 credits in the semester.
2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 1.5 credits or more in the semester. 2.5 credits in the semester is the standard full-time
course load.

3) A full-time student who cancels a course resulting in a course load to be less than 1.5 credits in a semester (part-time
course load) after the 100% refund period will be charged full-time incidental fees.

Link to the Refund Schedule for UTSC
4) Students registered in the Combined BSc Environmental Science (UTSC) / Applied Science (Civil, Chemical) MEng
degree and who are registered in School of Graduate Studies courses during their Undergraduate degree, will be
assessed course fees from Table 1 for the graduate courses.

5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op,
Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online
invoice.

6) Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on
unpaid Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Program

Table 2A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidential, University Health
Per Semester Program Fee System Access Insurance Plan Semester
& & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 7) (Note 8)

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2016 Summer or $25,730.00 $890.65 $612.00 $27,232.65
2016-17 Fall/Winter session
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2015 Summer or $24,560.00 $890.65 $612.00 $26,062.65
2015-16 Fall/Winter session
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2014 Summer or $23,230.00 $890.65 $612.00 $24,732.65
2014-15 Fall/Winter session

Table 2A - Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes
transfer credits.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a Program
Fee.
4) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a Program Fee.
For fee calculation purposes, Fall semester course load is determined with the following formula:
F+Y courses (as of September 18) and
Winter semester course load is determined with the following formula:
Y courses (as of September 18) + S courses (as of January 18).
4.a) The F course load count determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall semester even if F courses are
cancelled after September 18.
Notes continue on next page
Table 2A Page 1 of 2



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH (UTSC)
2017 - 2018 FALL/WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

4.b) TheY course load determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall and Winter semesters even if Y courses
are cancelled after September 18.
4.c) The S course load count determined on January 18 will be fixed for the Winter semester even if S courses are
cancelled after January 18.
5) Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees on eService
between July 17 and September 18 (for F & Y courses), and up to January 18 (for S courses). See Note 4.

Link to eService
6) Inlate September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and, if eligible for Per-Course fees, the
students' academic fees will be amended retroactively. However the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-
op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your
online invoice.

8) Information about UHIP can be viewed on the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated
on unpaid Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Program

Table 2B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students

including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 8)
(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Initial Incidential, University Health
] System Access Insurance Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit Course Fee .
Weight & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
& (See Note 7) (Note 9)
0.5 $5,146.00 $309.11 $612.00 $6,067.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: | part-time
2016 Summer or 1.0 $10,292.00 $309.11 $612.00 $11,213.11
2016-17 Fall/Winter session
Full-time 15 $15,438.00 $890.65 $612.00 $16,940.65
. . 0.5 $4,912.00 $304.11 $612.00 $5,828.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: | part-time
2015 Summer or 1.0 $9,824.00 $304.11 $612.00 $10,740.11
2015-16 Fall/Winter session
Full-time 1.5 $14,736.00 $890.65 $612.00 $16,238.65
. . 0.5 $4,646.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,567.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: | part-time
2014 Summer or 1.0 $9,292.00 $309.11 $612.00 $10,213.11
2014-15 Fall/Winter session -
Full-time 15 $13,938.00 $890.65 $612.00 $15,440.65

Table 2B - Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes transfer credits.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a Program Fee.

4) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a Program Fee. For fee
calculation purposes, Fall semester course load is determined with the following formula:
F+Y courses (as of September 18) and
Winter semester course load is determined with the following formula:
Y courses (as of September 18) + S courses (as of January 18).

4.a) The F course load count determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall semester even if F courses are cancelled after

September 18.

4.b) TheY course load determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall and Winter semesters even if Y courses are cancelled

after September 18.

4.c) The S course load count determined on January 18 will be fixed for the Winter semester even if S courses are cancelled after

January 18.

Notes continue on next page

Table 2B
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5) Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees on eService between July 17
and September 18 (for Fall semester), and up to January 18 (for Winter semester). See Note 4.

Link to eService
6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and, if eligible for Per-Course fees, the students'
academic fees will be amended retroactively. However the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op, Teaching
and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online invoice.

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning accommodation
will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits per semester. View Table 2C for full-time tuition

9) Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on unpaid
Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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Table 2

Bachelor of Business Administration (including Co-op) - Year 2 or Higher
Non-Degree Management Program

Table 2C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 3)
(enrolled in more than 1.5 credits in the semester)

Initial Incidential, University Health
Per Semester Credit Course Fee Syste.m Access Insurance Plan Semester
. & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
Weight
(See Note 4) (Note 5)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 15 $15,438.00 $890.65 $612.00 $16,940.65
2016 Summer or Full-time
2016-17 Fall/Winter session 20 | $20584.00]  $890.65 $612.00 $22,086.65
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 15 $14,736.00 $890.65 $612.00 $16,238.65
2015 Summer or Full-time
2015-16 Fall/Winter session 2.0 $19,648.00 $890.65 $612.00 $21,150.65
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 15 $13,938.00 $890.65 $612.00 $15,440.65
2014 Summer or Full-time
2014-15 Fall/Winter session 2.0 $18,584.00 $890.65 $612.00 $20,086.65
Table 2C - Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes transfer
credits.

2) |If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits per semester. View Table 2B
for part-time tuition fees.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op,
Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online

5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on unpaid
Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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Table 3

Computer Science - Major or Specialist (including Co-op)
Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A

Program Fee - Full-time International Students
(enrolled in 2.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidential, University Health

Per Semester Program Fee System Access Insurance Plan Semester
& & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 7) (Note 8)

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2016 Summer or $23,410.00 $890.65 $612.00 $24,912.65
2016-17 Fall/Winter session

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2015 Summer or $22,345.00 $890.65 $612.00 $23,847.65
2015-16 Fall/Winter session

Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2014 Summer or $21,135.00 $890.65 $612.00 $22,637.65
2014-15 Fall/Winter session

1)

2)

3)

4)

4.b)

Table 3A - Notes
Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes
transfer credits.
If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a Program
Fee.

Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a Program
Fee. For fee calculation purposes, Fall semester course load is determined with the following formula:

F+Y courses (as of September 18) and

Winter semester course load is determined with the following formula:

Y courses (as of September 18) + S courses (as of January 18).

The F course load count determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall semester even if F courses are
cancelled after September 18.

The Y course load determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall and Winter semesters even if Y
courses are cancelled after September 18.
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4.c) The S course load count determined on January 18 will be fixed for the Winter semester even if S courses are
cancelled after January 18.

5) Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees on eService
between July 17 and September 18 (for Fall semester), and up to January 18 (for Winter semester). See Note 4.

Link to eService
6) Inlate September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and, if eligible for Per-Course fees,
students' academic fees will be amended retroactively. However the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances.
Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check
your online invoice.

8) Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated
on unpaid Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH (UTSC)

2017 - 2018 FALL/WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 3

Computer Science - Major or Specialist (including Co-op)
Year 2 or Higher

Table 3B

Course Fee - Full-time & Part-time International Students
including Students Registered with AccessAbility Services (Note 8)
(enrolled in less than 2.0 credits in the semester)

Initial Incidential, University Health
. System Access Insurance Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit Course Fee .
Weight & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
& (See Note 7) (Note 9)
0.5 $4,682.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,603.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: | part-time
2016 Summer or 1.0 $9,364.00 $309.11 $612.00 $10,285.11
2016-17 Fall/Winter session
Full-time 1.5 $14,046.00 $890.65 $612.00 $15,548.65
. . 0.5 $4,469.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,390.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: | part-time
2015 Summer or 1.0 $8,938.00 $309.11 $612.00 $9,859.11
2015-16 Fall/Winter session
Full-time 15 $13,407.00 $890.65 $612.00 $14,909.65
. . 0.5 $4,227.00 $309.11 $612.00 $5,148.11
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: [ part-time
2014 Summer or 1.0 $8,454.00 $309.11 $612.00 $9,375.11
2014-15 Fall/Winter session
Full-time 1.5 $12,681.00 $890.65 $612.00 $14,183.65

credits.

Table 3B - Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes transfer

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students will INITIALLY be charged a Program Fee.

4) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 2.0 or more credits in each semester will be charged a Program Fee. For fee
calculation purposes, Fall semester course load is determined with the following formula:
F+Y courses (as of September 18) and
Winter semester course load is determined with the following formula:
Y courses (as of September 18) + S courses (as of January 18).

4. a)
after September 18.
4. b)

4.c)
after January 18.

Table 3B

The F course load count determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall semester even if F courses are cancelled

The Y course load determined on September 18 will be fixed for the Fall and Winter semesters even if Y courses are
cancelled after September 18.
The S course load count determined on January 18 will be fixed for the Winter semester even if S courses are cancelled

Page 1 0of 3
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5) Students who enroll in a course load less than 2.0 credits can request a change to Per-Course fees on eService between July
17 and September 18 (for Fall semester), and up to January 18 (for Winter semester). See Note 4.

Link to eService
6) Inlate September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and, if eligible for Per-Course fees, students'
academic fees will be amended retroactively. However the service charges will not be amended.
7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op,
Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online invoice.

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits per semester. View Table 3C
for full-time tuition fees.

9) Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on unpaid
Winter semester fees starting in December.

Return to the Table of Contents
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Table 3

Computer Science - Major or Specialist (including Co-op)
Year 2 or Higher

Table 3C

Course Fee - Full-time International Students
Registered with AccessAbility Serves (Note 3)
(enrolled in more than 1.5 credits in the semester)

Initial Incidential, University Health
K System Access Insurance Plan Semester
Per Semester Credit Course Fee .
Weight & Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
(See Note 4) (Note 5)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 1.5 $14,046.00 $890.65 $612.00 $15,548.65
2016 Summer or Full-time
2016-17 Fall/Winter session 2.0 $18,728.00]  $890.65 $612.00 $20,230.65
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 1.5 $13,407.00 $890.65 $612.00 $14,909.65
2015 Summer or Full-time
2015-16 Fall/Winter session 2.0 $17,876.00 $890.65 $612.00 $19,378.65
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in: 1.5 $12,681.00 $890.65 $612.00 $14,183.65
2014 Summer or Full-time
2014-15 Fall/Winter session 2.0 $16,908.00 $890.65 $612.00 $18,410.65
Table 3C - Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the semester after you have earned 4.0 credits or more; this includes transfer
credits.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in Program Fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up to a maximum of 2.0 credits per semester. View Table
3B for part-time tuition fees.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op,
Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online
invoice.

5) Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on unpaid
Winter semester fees starting in December.
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Table 4A

Co-op Program Fees

First Year: Students entering a Co-op program in Year 1 are assessed the fee
eight (8) times.

First Year Late Entry: Students entering the Management & International Business (MIB) Co-
op program part way through Year 1 are assessed the Admitted in
First Year fee two (2) times and the Late Entry fee six (6) times.

Late Entry: Students entering in Year 2 or higher are assessed the fee six (6)
times.
Per Semester A(%mitted in Late Entry
First Year

Arts, Culture & Media $612.00 $816.00
Anthropology $612.00 $816.00
Biological Sciences $612.00 $816.00
Computer & Mathematical Sciences $716.00 $954.00
English $612.00 $816.00
Historical & Cultural Studies $612.00 $816.00
French & Linguistics $612.00 $816.00
International Development Studies $716.00 $954.00
Management (including Economic Policy) $716.00 $954.00
Management & International Business - Direct Entry $861.00

Management & International Business - Year 1 $909.00
Management & International Business - Year 2 $1,148.00
Physical & Environmental Sciences $716.00 $954.00
Philosophy $612.00 $816.00
Political Science $612.00 $816.00
Psychology $612.00 $816.00

Table 4A - Notes
The list in this table is presented by academic department. Consult the Academic
Calendar for the full list of co-op programs in each academic department.

Link to the UTSC Academic Calendar
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Table 4B
Centennial Joint Program Feesl

Assessed during attendance at Centennial College

Per Semester Fee
Applied Microbiology (Bachelor of Science) $60.00
Journalism (Bachelor of Arts) $20.00
New Media Studies (Bachelor of Arts) $30.00
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) - Years 1,2 & 4 $95.00
Paramedicine (Bachelor of Science) - Year 3 $60.00

Table 4C

Program Placement Fees
Assessed each semester

Per Semester Fee
Arts Management Experiential Education Program $491.00
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Table 5
Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)
Full-time Only
Program Fee - International Students

Incidential, . University Health
CTEP Teaching
System Access Insurance Plan Semester
Per Semester Program Fee . Placement/Prof.
& Ancillary Fees (UHIP) Fees Total
Support Fees
(See Note 4) (Note 5)
Admitted to UTSC (or FAS or UTM) in:
2013 Summer or $19,495.00 $897.15 $275.00 $612.00 $21,279.15
2013-14 Fall/Winter session

5)

Table 5

Table 5 - Notes
CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 2.5 credits per semester over at least two semesters in each
academic year.
CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 1.5 credits in a semester during the 100% refund period will have
full-time Program and Incidental fees reversed, and will be charged part-time incidental fees and 100% of the Per-Course
fee according to the students' credit weight for the semester.
CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 1.5 credits in a semester during the 50% refund period will have
50% of the full-time Program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the CTEP Per-Course fees charged according to
the students' credit weight for the semester. No incidental fee adjustment is made.

There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Co-op,
Teaching and Centennial Joint programs have additional program fees (see Table 4A or 4B or 4C). Check your online
invoice.

Information about UHIP can be viewed at the website of the Centre for International Experience.

Link to UHIP Information

Note: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall semester fees starting in October and are calculated on unpaid
Winter semester fees starting in December.
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